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Thornton Office of Economic Development Staff

Adam Krueger 
Economic Development Director
303.538.7398  ·  Adam.Krueger@thorntonco.gov

Julie Jacoby 
Deputy Director of Economic Development 
303.538.7698  ·  Julie.Jacoby@thorntonco.gov

Kate Bentley  
Real Estate & Marketing Administrator 
303.538.7358  ·  Kate.Bentley@thorntonco.gov

Carla Courter 
Executive Assistant
303.538.7665  ·  Carla.Courter@thorntonco.gov

Chad Howell 
Redevelopment Administrator
303.538.7390  ·  Chad.Howell@thorntonco.gov

Brenda Gomez 
Business Outreach Specialist
720.674.3547  ·  Brenda.Gomez@thorntonco.gov

Janet Gonzalez 
Business Outreach Specialist
720.674.3545  ·  Janet.Gonzalez@thorntonco.gov

Jenny Leon
Small Business Manager
720.674.3543  ·  Jenny.Leon@thorntonco.gov

Wendi Nafziger 
Economic Development Administrator
303.538.7448  ·  Wendi.Nafziger@thorntonco.gov

Regional Draw (within 45 min drive time)

Population ..................................................... 3,423,391
Households.................................................... 1,358,612
Average Household Income..........................$128,786
Average Home Value ....................................$620,962
Daytime Population......................................3,476,364
College Degrees.................................................. 57.4%

Northern Trade Area (population: 199,919)

Households.........................................................70,307
Average Household Income..........................$145,697
Average Home Value .................................... $577,333
Hispanic Population ............................................24.4%
Employees...........................................................53,014
Daytime Population..........................................156,305
College Degrees..................................................55.4%

Southern Trade Area (population: 220,037)

Households.........................................................78,024
Average Household Income............................$97,972
Average Home Value ................................... $442,228
Hispanic Population .............................................46.1%
Employees............................................................56,197
Daytime Population..........................................165,275
College Degrees..................................................35.6%

Living Spaces (open now)

Chicken N Pickle (coming soon)

Sashco (open now)

North Washington Business Park

Recent Thornton 
Announcements/Expansions
Forge Nano
In N Out Burger
Living Spaces
Outlaw Wings 
Snobahn
Solid Power

Candlelight Theater
Chicken N Pickle
Frito Lay
Gordon Foods
K1 Racing
Santa Monica Seafood

9500 Civic Center Drive, Thornton, CO 80229   
303-538-7605  ·  BusinessInThornton.com
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City of Thornton DEVELOPMENT OPPORTUNITY AREAS
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Northwest Thornton BUSINESS DISTRICT MAP
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ϯ �ĂǀŝĚ�,ŝĐŬƐ�>ĂŵƉĞƌƚ ;ϯϬϯͿ�ϱϳϳͲϵϵϲϬ
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ϲ �ĂŶ�WĞƌŐŽůĂ ;ϯϬϯͿ�ϯϱϴͲϵϯϴϯ
ϳ ��Z� ;ϳϮϬͿ�ϱϮϴͲϲϯϮϮ
ϴ 'ĂǇĞƐŬŝ�Θ��ƐƐŽĐŝĂƚĞƐ ;ϯϬϯͿ�ϰϱϳͲϵϳϬϬ
ϵ �ƵƐŚŵĂŶ�Θ�tĂŬĞĮĞůĚ ;ϯϬϯͿ�ϮϵϮͲϯϳϬϬ
ϭϬ DǇƌŽŶ�'ŽůĚƐƚĞŝŶ ;ϯϬϯͿ�ϲϵϳͲϲϱϱϵ
ϭϭ dΘ���ĞƉƚ͘�ŽĨ�dƌĂŶƐƉŽƌƚĂƟŽŶ ;ϯϬϯͿ�ϳϱϳͲϵϬϭϭ
ϭϮ ��Z� ;ϯϬϯͿ�ϳϮϱͲϳϭϴϵ
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ϮϬ �ǀĞƌŐƌĞĞŶ��ĞǀĞůŽƉŵĞŶƚ ;ϯϬϯͿ�ϳϱϳͲϬϰϬϭ
Ϯϭ hŶŝƋƵĞ�WƌŽƉĞƌƟĞƐ ;ϯϬϯͿ�ϱϭϮͲϭϭϱϲ
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